KICHLER.COM/LANDSCAPE | 63
.6"
.66"
12.9"
.6"
.66"
18.9"
15755
Ordering Guide 15736 AZT30 – Textured Architectural Bronze
15736 BBR30 – Bronzed Brass
15736 GRY30 – Textured Gray
15736 SD30 – Textured Sand
15736 WHT30 – Textured White
15755 AZT30 – Textured Architectural Bronze
15755 BBR30 – Bronzed Brass
15755 GRY30 – Textured Gray
15755 SD30 – Textured Sand
15755 WHT30 – Textured White
Housing Aluminum, Brass, Copper Plated Brass Aluminum, Brass, Copper Plated Brass
Light Source 6 Integrated High Output Nichia® LED, tightly binned for color
uniformity, and constant current driver
9 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned for color
uniformity, and constant current driver
Beam Spread
Color Temp.
(CCT) & CRI
3000K (-200/+125) / 80s CRI 3000K (-200/+125) / 80s CRI
Power Usage
at 12V AC Input
VA and Watts
1.4 W, 2.4 VA
size of transformer
2.2 W. 3.7 VA
size of transformer
Operating
Voltage Range
9V-15V AC/DC with no loss in output due to constant current
technology
9V-15V AC/DC with no loss in output due to constant current
technology
Lumen Maint. Tested to an L-70 of 40,000 hours Tested to an L-70 of 40,000 hours
Delivered Lumens 3000K = 88 Lm
3000K = 61 Lm/W
3000K = 132 Lm
3000K = 62 Lm/W
Wiring 70" of usable #18-2, SPT-1-W leads.
Pro series wire connectors supplied.
70" of usable #18-2, SPT-1-W leads.
Pro series wire connectors supplied.
Mounting Access. Stainless steel masonry bracket mounting screws (included) Stainless steel masonry bracket mounting screws (included)
Optional 15718 SS – 6 LED Accessory Bracket 15719 SS – 9 LED Accessory Bracket
Notes Subjected to Highly Accelerated Life Testing. 3rd party
reliability testing. Not for use with electronic transformers.
Copper will naturally patina over time.
Subjected to Highly Accelerated Life Testing. 3rd party
reliability testing. Not for use with electronic transformers.
Copper will naturally patina over time.
Fixture
Photometric (fc)
Mounting Height 0' 1' 2' 3' 4' Mounting Height 0' 1' 2' 3' 4'
Foot Candles at 12" 65.10 9.74 0.60 0.22 0.14 Foot Candles at 12" 80.40 12.00 1.08 0.36 0.21
Foot Candles at 24" 19.64 9.15 2.72 0.48 0.24 Foot Candles at 24" 26.81 13.13 3.81 0.91 0.39
Foot Candles at 36" 9.16 5.82 2.74 1.00 0.30 Foot Candles at 36" 13.51 8.43 4.55 1.78 0.62
Fits Fits 15736, 15746 (6 LED) Fits 15755, 15756 (9 LED )
Dimensions Width – .66", Length – 12.9", Height – .60" Width – .66", Length – 18.9", Height – .60"
Finish. Stainless Steel Stainless Steel
Notes Mounting hardware included. U.S. Patent Pending Mounting hardware included. U.S. Patent Pending
SDBBR GRYCO
12.9" Length 18.9" Length
6 LED FIXTURE WITHOUT BRACKET 9 LED FIXTURE WITHOUT BRACKET